Gerardo Chavez, Communications Information Representative, 1461 

2. Tanisha Wilson-Lyles, Communications Information Representative, 1461 

File No. 

k. The General Manager recommends that the Board of Civil Service Commissioners: 

1. Reallocate one hundred eleven (111) positions in the class of Equipment Mechanic, Class 

Code 3711 in the General Services Department for positions working on Sanitation Trucks 

full time, into the class of Heavy-Duty Equipment Mechanic, Class Code 3743; 

2. Find the employees listed in Attachment A, with status in the class of Equipment